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School Council Playground Fair  
Many thanks for all the donations for the school council fair.  The school councillors are very 
pleased to report that over £700 was raised.  The children are now discussing how this money 
will be spent. 
Special Lunch Days 
Please look out for our special lunch days coming up this term: 
Tuesday 17th July   Year 6 will be choosing their favourite meal - details to follow 
Thursday 19th July  Picnic Lunch Day 
Friday 20th July  Seaside Lunch Day 
Sumer fair at School Friday 6th July 
You have all received a letter asking for helpers at the summer fair.  Every half an hour of help is 
appreciated, without it the fair cannot go ahead. 
School Structure 2018/19 
At this time of year we are starting to look ahead to September.  Please do not ask teachers 
about class lists yet as they have not been started yet.  However, I can share the new school 
structure.  In September there will be new teams and team leaders with 2 classes in every year 
group. 
FS  Mrs Marshall 
FS  Mrs Willmore Team Leader EYFS and Pre school 
Year 1  Miss Trotter 
Year 1  Mrs Taylor 
Year 2  Miss Westlake and Mrs Bardell 
Year 2  Mrs Smart Team Leader Year 1 and 2 
Year 3  Miss Cracknell 
Year 3  Miss Crowe Team Leader Year 3 and 4 
Year 4  Mr Edwards 
Year 4  Mrs Buck and Mrs Huntley 
Year 5  Mr Pritchard Team Leader Year 5 and 6 
Year 5  Mrs Millard 
Year 6  Miss Jupe 
Year 6  Mrs Ruffle 
 
Mrs Brown will be out of class next year and Mrs Day will be leaving Pendragon at the end of 
term. 
Next 2 week’s event 
Monday 11th June   Year 1 Phonics Screening Week 
Tuesday 12th June Friends meeting at school at 7.30 pm 
Wednesday 13th June Parent Information Evening for new FS parents 
Friday 15th June Cubs class assembly at 9.05pm 
Saturday 16th June  Royal Papworth Hospital and Village Fete 10-5pm 
Tuesday 19th June Sports Roadshow for Year 4 and Year 6 in school time 
 Lynx class to visit St Peter’s church 
Wednesday 20th June Cubs and Kittens to Shrepreth Wildlife Park 
Thursday 21st June Ukulele concert at 9.45am 
Friday 22nd June Bobcats class assembly 


